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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARRYY
U.S. ARMY CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION COMMAND
87th Military Pofice Detachment (Cib)
3d Military Police Group (CID), Building 8-1221 Randolph Street, Fort Bragg,
North Carolina'28310-831

16 Jul 2004
MEMORANDUM FOR: SEE DISTRIBUTION : : -

A
SUBJECT: CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - FINAL (C)/SSI - 0384-2004-CID023-67275 -
= 5X1/5Y2B7/5Y2E ’

DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:

1. 21 DEC 2003, 0001 - 21 DEC 2003, 2359; DIVISION CENTRAL COLLECTION
POINT (LB960873), IRAQ '

DATE/TIME REPORTED: 28 MAY 2004, 0700
INVESTIGATED BY:

bre-1, bb-1,b2 o
—~ BA7C~/) b6/, b2 o -
B76-1) fp - 1,62 _

SUBJECT: . }?‘ '5’: Aé" 7‘-’) ‘d—
1 Y spc“ AN \(ALE; WHITE; 855TH MP

COMPANY, 10222 N 7TH STREET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020; NG ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO
- OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFT)
A5 b4-S 765, b4

2. N SGT MALE; 855TH MP
COMPANY, 10222 N 7TH STREET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020; NG ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO
OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFD)

_ A7C-51 445 b7¢-8) bS5

3. b SGT: ) FEMALE; WHITE; D

COMPANY, 313TH MILITARY INTELLIGENCE BATTALJON (82ND AIRBORNE

DIVISION), FORT BRAGG, NC 28310; FC ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO OBEY GENERAL
ORDER, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFD—

j . B AL

4, ) SPC; NN 1] - 855TH MP
COMPANY, 10222 N 7TH STREET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020: NG ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO
OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFI)
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VICTIM:
1. UNKNOWN, ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY

AND MALTREATMENT (NFI) |
2. U.S. GOVERNMENT (CJTF-7); FAIL TO OBEY GENERAL ORDER

INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

This mvestigation was initiated upon notification from the Office of the Secretary of Defense -
that a photograph suspected to depict US Army personnel abusing anf=nqi detainee was found.

Fe ) AgS CSsbl-5
—Wgn established proha e, capse to believe SGT“, SGT”—, SPC
and SPC ]} p committed the offenses of Conspiracy, Failure to Obey a
General Order, and Cruelty and Maltreatment when they posed for an inappropriate photograph
with detainees. :

STATUTES:
Art 81, UCMLI: Conspiracy
Art 92, UCMY: Fail to-©bey General Order
Art 93, UCMJ: Cruelty and Maltreatment
EXHIBITS/SUBSTANTIATION:

Attached:

| 4760 b4/ '
1. Agent's Investigative Report (AIR) of SA NI 28 May 04, detailing the Basis for
Investigation; Interview of Subjects; and Other Investigative Activity.

$7C-5 4GS~ AL o JE-55 665
2. Photograph depicting SGT* w, and SPC
standing next to an Iraqi detainee while SGT is pointing a broom at the detainee.
' b7e-5)b b5 .
3. Waiver Certificate and Sworn Statement of 1 j 1 Jul 04, T
detailed the photo of her standing next to SPC P and SPC%‘Z she

pointed a broom at an Iragi detainee, while working at the detention facility at St. MERE
F orwa;d Operating Base (FOB).
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BN 11 Jun 04, detailing Other Investigative Activity.
. Waiver Certificatc and Swom Statagept of SPCUSSSSINSEND 1 |_lne 04, wherein be
detailed the photo of himself and SPC P Standing next to SGTil while she

pointed a broom at an Iragi detainee, taken while he worked at the detention factity at St.

MERE FOB.

6. ATR of SAR 07 Jul 04, detailing Other Investigative Activity.

iy

7. Waiver Certificate and S ¥
the photo of himself and SPC gl

m‘- -

X

yysepigtement of SPC 0741 04, syherei hedet:ailed -
] standing next to SGT hile she pointed

a broom at an Iraqi detainee, taken while he worked at the detention facility at St. MERE FOB.

b10bHbk/

8. AIR of SANNEENENNG 15 Jul

04, detailing Other Investigative Activity.

b7C3 b 3
9. 15-6 Investigation Report of MA.J SESNEND 21 Jun 04.

Not Attached:

None.

The originals of Eexhibits 1, 4, 6, and 8 were retained in the files of this office. The original of
Exhibit 2 was destroyed. The originals of Exhibits 3, 5, 7 were maintained in the files of this
office pending adjudication. The original of Exhibit 9 is retained at Headquarters 319th MI Bn,

82nd Airborne Division.

STATUS: This is a Final (C) Report. This investigation is being terminated in accordance with

Section V, paragraph 4-17(4), CIDR

195-1, in that the supported staff judge advocate or

prosecutor is of the opinion that sufficient admissible evidence is available to prosecute the
subject for the offense(s), that additional investigation would produce only cumulative and
unneeded evidence. Leads remaining inchude the interview of the Iraqi detainees depicied in the
photograph. Commanders Report of Disciplinary Action Taken, DA Form 4833, pertaining SPC
SR, SGTHED, SGTANNNES -nd SPCANNNIND: - pending.
b7e55bb-5"  b7ess45 87¢-5,bd 5 A7 5,065

Protectve marking ks exciuded frem subsmats
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REPORT PREPARED BY REPORT APPROVED BY

STH b6/

DISTRIBUTION: :
1-The Adjutant General, MG David P. Rataczak, Arizonia National Guard, 5636 E. -
McDowell Street, Phoenix, AZ 85008  gzo

_ 1-Action Commander, CO 98th Troop Command, 3933 West Valley
- Mine Prive, Tucson, AZ 85745
CDR USACIDC CURRENT OPNS (DETAINEE ABUSE CASES)
1-Action Commander thru Commander, 313th MI BN, fort Bragg, NC 28310
to Commander, D Company, 313th MI BN, fort Bragg, NC 28310
1 - Commander, USACIDC, ATTN: DSCOPS, 6010 6th Street, Ft Belvoir, VA 22060
CHIEF OF STAFF, 18TH AIRBORNE CORPS, (COLUNEG 6:?—2 .ii-}s
bW 00"

hbb3

CID CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE CENTER (MR- b7e
Commander, 10th Military Police BN, Fort Bragg, NC (L TCHENEEN
COMMUNITY PROVOST MARSHAL, FORT BRAGG (LTCHil}
COMMANDER, 902D MILITARY INTELLIGENCE (SAM
DEPUTY GARRISON COMMANDER, FBNC (MR~ Y, 6 3

PMO BLOTTER CLERK

PMO OPERATIONS SGT (MSG (N /- 7¢ .44 3

PROVOST MARSHAL 82ND ATRBORNE DIVISION (MAJ St ;5. 3, 5(-5
PROVOST MARSHAL, XVII ABN CORPS (COL /u—_,) /7c 3, 4;- 5

SJA, 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION (MA/RNSNSENND) £7¢3, 463

Cdr, 10th MP Bn, Ft Bragg, NC

Commander, 3rd MP Group, USACIDC (Operations), Fort Gillem, GA

1 - Director, USACRC, 6010 6th Street, Ft Belvoir VA 22060 (Ongmal)

1-FILE

ey bb3
7.3, b63
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT O 0= 0384-04-CID023- £75

CID Regulation 195-1

_Page 1 of 2
DETAILS
BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION:

\ NWYLEY -
bout 0715, 28 May 04, SA MESREEEEBCoordinated with LTC %3 13" Military
telligence (MI) Battalion, Fort Braga, NC 28310 (F BNC), pertaining to photographs taken, which may depict
1 | ' b stated he knew of one such photograph, depicting three Iraqi
etainees zip-tied to bars in a stress position, fully clothed, wi gs over their heads, and three soldiers
osing in the background. One of those soldiers, SGT GuyNGEES IR D Company, 313%

» FBNC, can be seen holding a broom pointed at one of the detainees. The other two soldiers are assigned to
e 855" Military Police (MP) Company (Co), Arizona National Guard (AZNG), and w ¢ attached to the 82
irborne (ABN) Division (DIV), in support of Operation Iraqi Freedom (OIF). LTCW stated no form

ice lg,u_s_e had taken place, and as far as he knew this was the only such photograph taken. LTC
stated he had been in possession of a digital copy of the photograph, but had destroye it, 3
e -6 investigation had been initiated and was being investigated by MA. )
3" Brigade, 82" ABN DIV, FENC,

bFC-Lrdle C-2oblD
About 0800, 28 May 04, SAﬂ/coordinated with MAJ“ wherein a review of the 15-6

Investigation was conducted. During the review the following Investigative Activity was noted:

67C2,4¢-3
On 5 Apr 04, CPT

Headquarters Support Company (HSC), 313 MI, FBNC, was
interviewed and provided a sworn statement, whe

rein she detailed her knowledge of the discovery of the

shotograph in question.
87¢:5546S .
on 6 APR 04, SGT ISP v =5 advised of her rights, which she waived, providing a sworn statement, .
vhergj admitted to posing in the photo graph in question, but denied physically abyging ainees. SGT
? slated the photograph had been taken on or about 21 Dec 03 by SGT%

§ Co, AZNG, and depictedl two MP"s from the 855% MP Company, AZNG, She identified the
ther two individuals as SPCEGEG—_G—T._E R 855" MP Co, AZNG, wearing a hat in the
hotograph, and SPCy T , AZNG. '

)n 17 May 04, SSG

D Co, 313" MI, FBNC, was advised of his
\ghts, which he waived, providing a sworn statement, wherein he

detailed his knowledge of the photograph.

YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUVBER
Are-li bbb, AR

ORGANIZATION

87th Military Police Detachment (CID) (DSE)

3d MP Group, Fort Bragg, NC 283 10-5000
DATE EXHIBIT E
28 May 04 J_biv §
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPQRT [FoNoMee 0384-04-CID023.

CID Regulation 195-1

© Page 2 of 2

pwas advised of his rights, which he waived, providing a sworn statemep

graph in question, but denied physically abusing the detainees. SGT i
the photograph had been taken with a digital camera and he had downloaded it on to his computer, SGT
W Stated one other similar photograph had been taken by o } tae MP’s, but it had been destroyed and:
Jto the best of his knowledge it had not been disseminated. SG]Med being ordered to destroy the
photograph, but stated he had erased it before leaving Iraq.

Or , SPC% advised of his rights, which he waived, providing a sworn statement,
Retein he admitted to posing in the photograph in question, but denied Physically abusing the detainees, SPC
ted he had the photograph on his computer, but may no longer have it. He denied being ordered to

&3

: 5 provided a golor pri atput of the image, which was found on the government
computer (see photograph for details). MA tE'urther stated that he would provide this office with.a
copy of the 15-6 Investigation upon completion and approval of his ﬁnd_ings.

ie-/) 8 - vy : :
On 01 Jul 04, SAﬂadvised SGTMf her legal rights, which she waived. _SGT~1
rendered a sworn statement admitting to posing for the photograph, but denied touching the detainee with the
broom or physically abusing the detainee. //LAST ENTRY// -

b765) B -5

4780

DODDOACID-00
YPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION "
21y bbb 2. 87th Military Police Detachment (CID) (DSE)
:ih 3d MP Group, Fort Bragg, NC 28310-5000
IGNA’ ’ DATE EXHIBIT -
28 May 04 v v B

D FORM 94 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY —
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VICTL Y NING PROCEDURE/MWAIVER CERT.. ..

E
For uss 8 form, see AR 190-30; the Proponent agency is ODCSOPS

: ' DATA REQUIRED BY THE PRIVACY ACT .

- - 0384-04-C D235
JTHORITY: Title 10, United Statas Code, Section 3012(g)
UNCIPAL PURPOSE: 7o provide commanders and |aw enforcement officials with Mmeans by which Informaticn may be accurately identified.
WTINE USES: Your Social Security Number |s used as an additional/aiternate feans of identification to facilitate filing and retrigval.
SCLOSURE: Disclosure of your Social Sacurity Number is voluntary, . C ’
LOCATION 2 DATE 3 TIME 4 FLENO,

D Office, Fort Bragg, NC 28310 1Juno4 0384-04-CID023

_NAME @.ast Srst, M) 8. ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

bre$rbg-s

_ D Company, 313th Military Intelligence Battalion
SSN B [ creoesTaTus Fort Bragg, NC 28310
S5 b¢ E-5/AD
PARTI_ - RIGHTS WANERINON-WAIVER CERTIFICATE
tion A. Rights N
nvestigator whose name appears beigw told me that he/she is with the Unitsd States Army Crimina] Investigation Command
1 Speci ent Azt-s

acla Failure t6 obey General Order,
@ Re/she asked me any questions about the offense(s),
I da not have to answer any question or say ariythin

Anything | say or do can be used as evidence againg
For personnel subject othe UCMJ 1 have tha right to talk p

‘and wanted to ques et the fallowing offanse(s) of which | am
Conspiracy/// 57 bb5 '

ver, ha/she ade It clear to ma that | have the follo hts:
Iy & iy *
a criminal trial, .

S 1hb-s

re, during, and after questionii'\g and to have a Iaw_yer present with me
luring qu This lawyer can be a civiilan lawyer | arange for at no expensa to the Govemment or a military lawyer detalled for ma at no expensa o me,
rboth. 87355 b5 -
: -or-
“er civilians not subject to the UCMJ) | have th

e right to talk privately to a lawyer b and after questioning and to have a lawyer present with
€ during questioning. | understand that this lawyer can be one that | arrange for at My awn expense, or if | cannat afford a lawyer and want one, a lawyer - —
I be appointed for me before any questioning begins, '

I'am now willing to discuss the offense(s) under investigation,

eak privately with a lawyer before answering funher. even If |

efare, during,

with or without a lawyer present, | have anghtio

stop answering questions at any time, or
sign the waiver below, : ’

b73, 563
OMMENTS (Cantinue on reverss side) - N W) o oR o1 U
you been advised of your rights within the Tast 30 days? é_:' S ‘(\“\ et v “Ma ) >
X Me. oll . < -
n B. Waiver _
.and.my rights as stated above. | am now willing fo discuss the offense(s) under investigation and make a stalement without talking to a lawyer first and without having a
rasent with me. .
WITNESSES (/F available) 3 SIGNA
AME (Type or Print)
4 448
iGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE . 4 ; '

: bred, bb-/
ME (Type or Print) ' . 5. TyPep

"ED NAME OF INVESTIGATOR
> /
' b2¢4, b6
SANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE . .

8. ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR

87th MP Det (CID)(ABN)
Fort Bragg, NC 28310
. Non-waiver .
' ' - 81
not want to give up my rights . DODDOACID 0047
| want a lawyer ' a do not want to be questioned or say anything
{ATURE OF INTERVIEWEE :

wL by 8
LY EXECUTED aY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSEb

1S WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT

M 3881, NOV 89 EDITION OF NOV 84 1S OBSOLETE

[ exHIBIT TS
Wg g g&?ﬁ% C.g? %Bﬂi SE NSITIVE

{DA FORM 2823, SUBSEQUENT!




F)

SWORN STATEMENT N
For use of this form, see AR 190-45; the proponent agency is oocsgp8 8 4 = 4] 4 “CI B g2

) PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT
AUTHORITY: Title 10 USC Section 301; Title 5 USC Section 2951; E.Q. 9397 dated November 22, 1943 {SSN).
PRINCIPAL To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with means by which information may be accurately identified.
ROUTINE USES: Your soclal securlty number Is used as an additional/alternate means of Identification to facllitats flling and retrieval.
DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social Security number is voluntary,

1. LOCATION ' 2. DATE (YYYYMMOD) | 3. TME 4. FILE NUMBER
CID Office, Fort Bragg, NC 28310 2004/06/01 | 0384-04-CIDO23

5. LAST.NAME, FIRST NAME, MIDDLE NAME 6. SSN s . GRADE/STATUS

b7e-5, /- 5 . _ E-5/AD
8. CRBANIZATION OR ADC SS .
'D Company, 313th Military Intelligence Battalion, Fort Bragg, NC 28310

9. .

!

use the interrogators felt that the detainee could provide further intelligence, or because the detaines was a
discipliniary problem. The photograph was not planned, and the detainees were not put up there just to take the photograph, they
were already there when we decided to take the picture. The picture was taken spontaneously, as a joke, which I now understand was
e worst lapse in judgement that [ could have had. However, the broom never came in contact with the detainee, and I never once
3it or humiliated that detainee, or any other. The detainees could not see what was going on because they had sandbags on their
1eads. Because I do not speak Arabic, I.was.almost always accompanied by a translator while working at the DIF. My translator,
ny gellow interrggators, g:ld bﬂze Ws can all attest to my conduct while working there,

, —

SG ] 755 Jés

Who's idea was it to take the photo?

I don't know, but I think it was a collective idea of all of us.

Do you know the names of the Iraqi detainees depicted in the photo?
No S

Dadi g

Do you kaow why they were detained?
No.

. .Who ordered the detainees to be put in that position?
- Idon't know. " - '
- Where did-the broom come from?
. I don't know.
. How did you come into possession of the broom?
- Somebody had to have given me the broom, because I never swept, but I don't remember who.
- Have you ever abused any detainee in any form?
No.
Have you ever been witness to any form of detainee abuse?
No. :
Did you interrogate any of the detainees depicted in the photo?
It's possible, but I can't say for sure.
Did you receive training addressing the proper treatment of detainees before. your deployment to Irag?
No, I'did not receive any specific training at the unit level prior to my deployment, but I did receive general training throughout
: Basic Interrogation Course. There was an SOP there at the DIF that outlined the proper treatment of detainees.

Were you required to read, and be familiar with jt?
Yes.

4

On a bookshelf in the MI office, we also had a soft copy of it on the computers.

Where was this SOP located? DODDOACID-004782

EXHIBIT 11. INITIALS OF p| ATEMENT ,5
] XS ) bl PAGE1OF __ 2 . PAGES

HTIONAL PAGES MUST CONTAIN THE HEADING "STA TEMENT __ . _ DATED ____

* BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE INITIALS OF THE PERSON MAKING THE STA TEMENT, AND PAGE NUMBER+ i

3T BE BE INDICATED,

E 2823 DEC 1998 DA FORM 2823, JuL 72, 1S OBSOLETE | 1.0
AW £ EYHIBT™
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] | —

;I 1 (gS8BeT" 4 -

USE THIS PAGE IF NEEDED. IF ..o PAGE IS NOT NEEDED, PLEASE PROCEED TO FINAL PAGE OF THIS FORM.

ClRgzs-
W19

é

Xy
STATEMENT OF M

TAKEN AT _Fort Brage NC

DATED

9. STATEMENT {Continued) h7C A0

Q. Where were the picture's taken by SGT#E

A. They were originally downloaded on S0

didn't have a copy of any of the photo's myself:

Somtime in ate

a—

A group of MP! A7C53 '
What time did SG ﬂ? the photo?
Somstime between 0700 and 1400,

. A couple of hours. -

ar guyone say that the photo needed to be destroyed?
stated that photo needed to be destroyed.

. At the time the photo was taken did you know what you were doing was wrong?
A=T did know that it was wrong, but it was just a joke, I didn't think about it at the time,

",-"Idoknowt'humeywmsmed,rdonoumowwim
e-dalh 3
3 _t;opyofthephm, the one you forwarded to MAJ '
ﬁ_ it to me,
you notified that a 15-6 investi ation was being conducted?
March 04, sne e

How long were the detainees held in the stress Positions, similar to the one in the photc®

Q. Has anyone approached you and suggested that you lie about your involvement in this incident?
a.

A. N .

Q. Has any attempt been made to cover up this incident?
A, No.

Q.

A,

Do you have anything else to add to th t at this time?
No. ///END OF STATEMENT/// -
je-5, bé-4

whom, I

IALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

Efmogﬁf_%ﬁ%g FﬁENT SENSITIVE
AECRRBFEDH.0 1128 Ao
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wShH>
"STATEMENT OF _SG

9. STATEMENT . (Continusd)

TAKEN AT _Fort Bragg

DATED

'DODDO

"HREAT OF PUNISHMENT, AND

JITNESSES:

JRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

WITHOUT COERCION, UNLAWFUL lNFLU_EN_CEl OR UNLAWEL

FIDAVIT

Subscribed and swom to before me, a person authorized by law to

administer caths, this __Ist  day of June_____ 2004
at_the CID Off ort Brase NC 28310 '

SA p s/, 447
) (Tyned Name of Person Administering Oath)

UCMT: Art. 136(b)(4)

JRGANIZATION OR ADDRESS

‘ALS OF PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

(Authority To Administer Oaths)

6B

|

~r

PAGE 3 OF B P;AGE_S_

~
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CID Regulation 195.] 0113-04-CID446

PAGE | OF 3 paGEs

DETAILS .

Vil Pole ey ot e ved Request For Assistance (RFA), 0384-04-CID023, from the 87

Military Police Det; ), Fort Bragg, NC 2831 .2 Jacate, fully ID, and cond et subject interviews
bC (NFD), and SPCutiRiiaseAg s - - 11 .CTv

) - .; 5_—
About 1820, 1 Jun 04, Sl‘m coordinated with SGT“W telephone, who related he was en -
raneles, CA, and would not IW
SARS

Sor ucson, AZ (TAZmarea unti] late evening, 3 Jun 4.
further coordinated with SG
b Yoty -/

to conduct an interview at 1300, 4 Jun 04.
coordinated with SFC AR 5551 Military Police (M)
Company, PAZ, who related he was briefed by his chain of command not to release any information to any
L W] 3s involved with the 15.6 Inquiry involvin

855th MP Company. SFC 4¢3
_ Persons requesting information to MAT ?
B the Arizona National Guard.

v : : c:3) 4¢3
About 1110, 2 Jun 04, SA ol oprdinated with MAJ Jelated he was
CID was investigating. MAJ mmediately referred S 0 LTW
Chief State Judge Advocate, Arizona Army N

ware that
(NFI)7
ational Guard (AANG), 602-267-575-4,.54-3

o -J ._3
Abqut 1145, 2 Jun 04, SAMcoordmated with LT ¥ telephone, wherein LTC
indicted he was unaware of the crimi

Triminal investigation conducted by CID, LTC
ndicated he was conc &d ag idi . i
5-Ginaniny 1 TCAMURMRR
eadquarters and
FBNC) who had condy
1P Company. LTC
f the criminal investigation.

'JIA‘:_}

d inform him

. 4, b4/ )
bout 1200, 2 Jun 04, S e, ated with S P s7 ejachment
"ID), FBNC, and b 1851 SAM on all aspects of the investigation, SWrelated he
duld contact MA Jgiie and brief him on all aspects of the investigation, '

out 1330, 2 Jun 04, S
vacation in the

C-2) bl-3
coordinated with SP -

. mother (NFT), who related he was
ea where he was scheduled to meet his children who reside at.x%a,
the last week of J un 04,

—————— .

DODDOACID-004785
ORG_ANTZAT!ON_ _ |
HC‘LM ‘52*‘ Es::ﬂs:s:zs:ll:e;g;;;gg:ncy‘ Oth Military Palice Group (CIN). PEY oy 1170y i
' DATE EXHIBIT '
11 Jun 04 L( . ~-w]i12
ONLY T '

" Law Enforcement Sensitive

’ < ’ Fllnc:“-;—;} ‘ /
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lAGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT
CID Regulation 195-} 0113-04-CID446

{
ROT NUMBER 67”-’

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGES

DETAILS

44/
and provided the address of SPC

b2 Lokt~ / | -3, bi-3
.S contacted by MAJ“Who related he was unaware of the
criminal investigation. MA NS frihc. related he had conducted se /¢ral interviews and was

provided swomn statements during the 15-6 Inquiry. Additionally, MA e related he was not going
to conduct any further interviews or obtain any other sworn statements, -

. ., - 28 bf=3 T
Aboutii Qﬁ_, ﬁ Jﬁ 04, SAMW&S contacted by SFC% who related he w

bisted by
ho told him he was not going to conduct any further interviews. SF C%

firther related his unit would cooperate with the investigation.

SICr)s bdw XY} - T
Abo_ut 1_53_0i ﬂ’ﬁm, S/‘M:onducted surveillance at SPCmesidence.

Surveillance was terminated at 1815, 2 Jun 04. There was no movement from within
the residence and no one entered or exited the residence.

Sl LiCE) be5
0 related he will be
unavailable until 0800, 11 Jun 04. S

was ed by SPC

Wcoordinated with SP to meet with him at
that time.
Abiuii';ﬁs-i Jun 04, SAMcoordinated with Mr y,at Law,

who related he was representing SG . Mg quired as to why the
JS Army Criminal Investigation Command was inv jgating this case wh his client had made previous
sworn Statements during a 15-6 Inquiry. SAGESSSNE® bricfed Mwmt the 15-6 Inquiry and this
nvestigation were independent of each other. '

related he would like to be assured his client

vas not facing any crimj charges and req ested, g &tter of agreement or immunity from criminal
rosecution. S&omed Mr e did not have that thority and was unable to discuss

ny of the details of the i vestigation with him over the telephone. Mrj§ further related he would

0Lt to this office for further investigation and a Sworn Statement. Additionally. Mr
€lated he was unavailable until 9-10 Jun 04,

bout 1400, 9 Jun 04, Swoordinated with Mr%ho related he would not allow his

ient to make any statement until he received a letter of immuynj 2pd 2 guarantee from the government hjs
ient would not be charged with any type of crime. l\m

About 1100, 4 Jun 04, S

—_—_—

: er related he believed his client had
formation, which would be helpful to the investigation. Additionally, M related during one ol
s conversations with his client, the “No Photo” issue was discussed. M indicated his client

iD AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER

brebbl-hp a2

ORGANIZATION

Fort Huachuca Resident Agency, 6th Military Police Graup (CID). PO Bax 12779
Fort Huachuca, AZ 835670

DATE TEXHIBIT =
11 Jun 04 '
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kne

icy and Standard Operating Procedures (SOP) in reference to the “No Photo™ policy. however.
related his client sajd “Everyone” was taking pictures.

About 0815’ .

Mri

detailed how the photograph was
and the detainee’s, o

that datg or _“Q.ther date, where Army personnel and detainees were pitographed. Additionally, Mr

stated the Military Intelligence (MI) personnel G2 digital camerd, which they used to
photograph the detainee’s for identification purposes. Monﬁnued to say, he was aware of a
‘policy or SOP which addressed the no taking o ggephs within the facility but did not know the exact
content’s or what it said verbatim. . by

’b_ODDOACID-004787

PED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION
p Fort-Huachuca Resident Agency, 6th Military Police Group (CID). PO Bu 12779,
agiae Fort Huachuca, AZ 85670 )
ety e/, Ao .
- - DATE EXHIBIT . - A
11 Jun 04 AR N

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

) 4 N
YW ENFS CE Law Enforcement Sensitive _ , Eviiioir | 7/
FORUOARDBY S P LSENSITIVE




** \S WARNING PROCEDURE/WAIVER CERTIFICATE T
¢usa of this form, ses AR 190-30; the prepomant gancy is ODCSOPS

DATA REQUIRED 5Y THE PRIVACY ACT
S ET
+ « Fith 10, United'States Clilo; Sectidy a0 2gf -

AUTHORIEY: ", [ o.»

0384- g4-CiDg2a3_

PRINCIPAL PURPQSE: To provids commanders end taw enforcement officials with mesns by which informatinn ray be accunitely entified. 67 )_75
ROUTIGE USES: VwrSnddSemﬁtyﬂmﬁukmdnmaﬁhadd:nmmmﬂﬁmﬁfmﬁummeﬁqmmﬁm
DISCLOSURE: Disclusure of your Saeial Secsmity Mkmber & vatmtay, '
b5 b§5~
. LOSATION L DATE CRE 3

B’ 4 FILE KO,

1

b7¢5 b5

Ft Huachuca Resldent Ag_enpy {CID) USACIDC

/

Section K. Rights

Tha investigator

whaosa nams agpears below
Special

a5 r7 C) &
Btfn%-l—r.lsba asked ne any questions aboat the offensels, howaver, haishg
I lduuthmfnmlnvqmﬁnnnrmmylhh.‘x‘ 2) . —
L. Aaything | say or da can ba used o8 avidance sgainst me i & crimiol n-h_f'b" bl-S
% {For persoanal subject othe UCMY | have the fight to tafk privataly to'a izwyer bators, during, and sfter questionimg and to hava lawyer prasent with ms
during quustioning. This lawysr can ba a civilian lawyer | arrange for st na expensa 1o the Govarnment or 2 military lawyer datalled for ma at no expense to me,

orbo (4 3;“-_{

{Far civiians not subject to the UCMJ) | have the right to talk privately ta a lawyer before, during, and after questioniny and to have 2 lawyer present with

DEEL 24 skt ATty
ma i}sclearmmﬂlltlhmmfunawin

A 2

ma during questioning, | understand that this lawryer ean ba one that | arrange far at my own
will b8 appainted for me befare any quastioning beg 6 ,c.a') A‘ ‘J’

If ! am now willing to discuss the offanse(s) under inves igation, with ar without a lawyer
speak privately with 2 lawyer before answering further, sven if { sign tha waiver bal

expense, or if | cannot afford a lawyer and want ang, a lawyer

nt, | Have a right to stap answering questions at any time, or

bTCE) b5

COMMENTS (Continag oa raverss sida/

*ve you been advised of your rights within the last 30 days? 486

Y .
. (If yes to this question, see"COMMENTS_" reverse side)

tion B. Waiver

lerstand my rights as stated above. | sm now willing 1o discuss the offense(s} undar investigation and make a statament withont tafiting to 3 lawyer first and without having a fawyer prasent with

""'m SKAT

WITNESSES /If avaiable) 3 SIGNATURE OF IN'I’ERVIB'IEE
NAME (Tyze or Print] :
e, 5 445
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 4 Sl
1) bbhb2
NAME (Tyze or Print) i
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS AND PHONE 6.  ORGANIZATION OF INVESTIGATOR
Ft Huachuca Resident Agency (CID) USACIDC
Ft Huachuca, AZ 85670-2779
n C. Hon-waiver oo s e e
i do nul want 10 give up my rights DODDOACID-004788
0 | went a lzwyer O ide not want to be questioned or say anything
SIBNATURE OF INTERVIEWEE - '__
RN

THIS WAIVER CERTIFICATE TO ANY SWORN STATEMENT /04 FORM 2823) SUBSEQUENTLY EXECUTED BY THE SUSPECT/ACCUSED
RN 3881, MOV 88

LAW ENFORCEM
C g\:LU-Hﬂmo-p:ww.

EDITION OF NOV 84 IS OBSOLETE

NSITIVE

*USAPA 2.01

| EXHIBET .

ENT SE

& 3om san



Powslle TT

ML S B
" PART Il RIGHTS WARNING PROCEDURE

T

1. WARNING - tnfomm tha suspectizccused of:

3. Yeur official positign.

b.  Nature of offensajs).

6. Tia fact that haishs is 2 suspectieccased,

m-mmwumm::m

'Butmlatvﬂluvwﬂm.mmmmnimr

a ‘Ywhmhwhmmmuﬁmumuv&g.'

b ‘Any&hgmwywdnmhmdulﬁmmmh:mum}
(Farpum;lmimluhUcunﬂmhnihﬁdnmhkpﬁvmlymahwvuha}m,

3 mmmmmmmammpummmmmﬁum

"~

THE WARNING

caa ba a civiflan you arraage for ot ne expens ty the Gavernmant or 8 miitary lawyer detaded for you at ro
axpensa t2 you, o both.”

.or-
{Fer cinfios sat sutjnet 19 tha YD Yoa have tha right to 133 privately ta 3 lawyer bafars, duting, and
WMﬂMManmmmmﬂﬁmmhmm
mhnmmmuﬂmmtd«dnwmmm.am-ahmw
for you bofors any questiosing baging *

i 1fmnm-ﬁntnﬁmhawmmmﬁu.WMuuim;lmm
Mmhﬂlﬁmmmm;nuﬁnnmﬁu.uuﬁmwmm:

Inwyer hwwhfumanswnhqhnﬂnr.emﬂmﬁp:wimuﬂiﬂcm.'
Make certsin the suspectiaceused fully understands histhar rights,
THE WAIVER -
"Oo you understand your rights?* _ “Do you want & fawyer at this ﬁ‘ﬁ

{f the suspect/accusad says "m0, " determing what is mot undarstand, and if necessary repeat the
appropriate rights advisement If the suspect/accusad says “yas,” ask the fallawing question.}

“Have yau aver requestad a lawyer after being read yeur rights?

{If tha suspect/accused says "y85,” find out when and whera, if the requast was racant Lz, fawar than 30
days g0}, obtain legal advica whether to comtinue the Interragation, If the suspectiaceused says “no,” or if
the prior request was nat nicent, ask himfher the follawing question.)

It the suspactiaccused says “yes,” stap the Questioning until he/she has 2 lawyer. If the suspectiaccused
says “m,” ask him/her tha following question.}

"At this tims, are you willlag 1o discuss the affensais) under investigation and maks 2 statement without
talking to a lawyer and without having a tawyer presant with YouT" (I the suspsct/sccasad says “ng, " stop
tha interview and Aave kinfber read and sign the aos-waiver section of the waiver certificate on the ather
sifa of this form. K the Suspect/accused says “ras, " Aave binvher read and Siin the waiver sction of the
waiver certificats-an the other sids of ihic form) -

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

HEN SUSPECT/ACCUSED REFUSES TD SIGN WAIVER CERTIFICATE: If the suspect/accused orally waives
siher rights but rafusas to sign the waiver cartificate, you may procead with the questioming. Make
tations on the waiver certificats ta tha affact that heishe has stated that hejshs understands his/her

thts, does not want a fawyer, wants o discuss the affense(s) under invest!atinn, and refuses to sign the
Tiver certificate,

WAIVER CERTIFICATE CANNOT BE COMPLETED IMMEDIATELY: [n a casss the waiver cartificate must
complated as soon as possible. Every effart should be mads 1o complete the waiver cartificata baforg any
1stioning begins. If the waiver certificate cannat be complated et once, as i the case of streat
!mma'lim'l. completion may be wmpararily postponad. Notes shovld be kapt on the circumstancas.

IR INCRIMINATING STATEMENTS:

1.#f the supsect/accused has mada spantaneous incriminating Natemeats befora heing properly
advised of hiser rights heishe should be 1old that such staemants do not obligate himfber to
answer further questions, )

"

NOTE;

. If the suspect/accused was questioned as such sithar without baing advisad of hishar rights or soma
Question axises as to the proprity of tha first statement, the accused must be so advised. The office of
tha serving Staff Judge Advacate should b8 contacted for assistance in drafting tha proper rights
advisal, . -

It 1 ar 2 applies, th fact that the suspect/accused was advised accordingly should be notad in
the comment section on the waiver cantificate and initialed by the suspect/sccused.

WHEN SUSPECTIACCUSED DISPLAYS INDECISION ON EXERCISING HIS OR HER RIGHTS DURING THE

" INTERROGATION PROGESS: Jf during tha Intarvagation, tha suspect Uisplays indecision about raquasting
counsel {for example, “Mavba | should get a lawyer."), further guestioning must cease immediately. At that
point, you may question the suspect/accasad anly concarming whether be or sha desires to waive counsel,
The qn:s‘fimhu may nat be utifized ta discourage 5 suspect{actusad frum exarcising tishar rights. {For
sxampla, do ot make such commemts as *I¥ pou didn't do anything wrang, you shouldn't nead an altornay,”}

RENTS antinved)

swer the below question ONLY if you answered YES to the question in Section A, Block 5, on th*nt page of this form,

© you requested an Attorney/Lawyer after being read vour rights within the last 30 days? j\)@ = --
R -5, b4-5 DODDOACID-0
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W p
SPC/NG

UNDER OATH:

‘gotto F Jah,lraqueptcmbqZOOBmdﬂmsemdwmofmc Airbome came in and we were
told%weremhedtoﬂxem. Second platoon fhie cage in Falipjah. St Mere s the name of
pllitacy base, the Forward Opexations Base (FOB). 21T w ugﬂ;erulesofcmductdePT
_ signed off on it. The rules were basically: Treat the inmates with respect, Don’t hit the

ees, Do not curse at the detainces (We could curse at them in Arabic but not English), We tried our

bestnnttofeedﬂxempo:kpmdnc!sﬁmnﬂxeMealsReady—to—Eat(MRE),Assxstl\lﬁhtarylntelhgmce(MI)
with there imerrogation process and make sure the safety detainees and oorsélves. We tried to keep the
certammmat&separatemtemsofageandﬂmoneswhowerecaughtmﬂ:eactofdomgsamﬂhmg
criminal supposed to those that were suspected of doing something criminal. That was the extent of our
MesmFalllgah,/iztIcanremember 1¢-51b6-5

SASEN: 7c-/,54-/
A SOOMSGND 7c5/ b5~
Q Did all your orders come from MI? -a Ant/ ko

thnwewetehelpmgﬂlemmthemmu'oganmprocesscrmkeepcemmpeopleseparateﬁ'omoﬂwrs
Q Was the Rules of Conduct 21 wrote up, considered the Standard Operating Procedures
(SOP)fm'ihecell?
: It was the SOP for 2™ Platoon ##b7t S,M‘-’

b7C-52 M5

: Do you know who took the picture in question?

I truly do not remember. bICIS C5beS b5 -5
Are there any more pictures of you, SPC“ and SGTI P ith detainees? ]
No. _ ' )

Was iate touching between you and the detainees?
" No. be 5'1 %

Did amy pis iled to anyone? bR:S)bl-5
Yes. SGT asked me to email it to her in terms of her part of the investigation. -
: Do you still have copies of the picture?

Yes. Itis right here. @ 67¢-5) 645
Was there a “No len?takmg policy in effect?

Not to'my knowledge. b7¢-5) M}

Was there anything i SOP about pictures?

=2k A: Not to my knowledge. ?lvﬂ 5)56

bl PQ Who put the detainees in those positions? _

A: I can’t recall if it was MI or the Military Police (MP). Sometimes it was MI and sometimes the MPs. It
was always an MI call to zip tie and put them in certain posiﬁons.'ﬂ-é}lé-}

Q: Who brought the broom into the picture?
A: Ibelieve SG did. 25 M5
EXHIBIT b7ESISL S ' IN PERSON MAKING STATEMENT

A7¢-5) p4S . PAGE 1 OF 3 PAGES
OF___TAKEN AT__DATED__CONTINUED.”

THE BOTTOM OF EACH ADDITIONAL PAGE MUST BEAR THE IMITIALS OF THE PERSON MARING THE STATEMENT AND SE INITIALED
AS ‘PAGE__OF__PAGES." WHEN ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE UTILIZED, THE BACK OF PAGE 1 WILL BE LINED OUT AND THE
STATEMENT WILL BE CONCL UDED ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF ANOTHER COPY OF THIS FORM,

OPRPAPQPQPQPOROPOPO>

ADDITIONAL PAGES iMt/ST CONTAIN THE HEADING “STA

D& FORM 2823. JUL 72 SUPERSEDED DA FORM 2823, 1 JAN 68, WHICH WILL BE USED. DODDOACID-004790
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¥ = BN UG R ONAGGENO IVE_WE'J,%? SV I-OY—cZ ~ 7

2 No .mmmme“h“hmpm:? 0138'04039446

Q: Who's SGT
Q .

- 1HAVe you discusSed this inicident jth.anyone clse other than the 15-6

=A: I discussed it with M We were asked the same Bre s 448
: vish 10 add to your statement? .

A: No.JI/END - -

bODDOACID-004791
INITIAI € NE DERSNM M ALK QTATEMENT . 575 b5 BarE Y AR na_r:r:t

AW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE L el 18
FOR OFFICIAL USE OMLY FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY .. L
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b7t 65 AFFIDAVIT. -

[ HAVE READ OR HAD READ TO ME THIS STATEMENT WHICH BEGINS ON PAGE 1 AND ENDS ON PAGE 3. |
FULLY UNDERSTAND THE CONTENTS OF THE ENTIRE STATEMENT MADE BY ME. THE STATEMENT.IS TRUE. | HAVE INITIALED ALL
CORRECTIONS AND HAVE INITIALED THE BOTTOM OF EACH PAGE CONTAINING THE STATEMENT. | HAVE MADE THIS STATEMENT
FREELY WITHOUT HOPE OR BENEFIT OR REWARD, WITHOUT THREAT OF PUNISHMENT, ANDRIEGHT COEREION, UNLAWFUL
INFULENCE, OR UNLAWFUL INDUCEMENT. o :

WITNESSES:

Wmdmrﬁtuﬁmmg. a person asthorized by Law to
administer caths, this 7*_day of Jurie, 2004
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS .
2
Article 136 (b)(4) UCM T
ORGANIZATION OR ADDRESS ' (Authority to Administer Oaths)  DODDOACID-004792
| INTIALS OF PERSON MAKING srATEmE"‘E’Q bi-5 PAGE3 OF3PAGES
_ S Rrwveramant Printine Offire- QA2 . WUIIVITMNAQS
LAW ENFORCEMENT NSHHYENINIOH0ANT MV w19
FOR OFFICIAL USE GHND 35N TVI0I440 ¥04 :
EXHIBIT_ /
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AGENT’S INVESTIGATION REPORT [0 0384-04-CID023-67275

CID Regulation 195-1-

Page | of 1

(T

~ detainees while in Iraq.

DETALLS

At 1600, 01 Jut,04, S4 el W this office, receive the 15-6 Investigation
from MAJoN j B findings with attached exhibits which supported
his find with this investigation that SPCENNER SGT

15 U \

(See 15-6 for details
36203

' - _ ommitted tieemffense of Conspiracy, Failure to
Obey a General Order and Cruelty and Maltreatment when they posed for an inappropriate photograph with

. , 243z 2 . )
About 1030, 15 Jul 04, SAMbriefed COIM Commander, 98® Troop

Command, 3933 West Valley Mine Drive, Tucson AZ 85745 on all aspects of this investigation wherein she
stated she could not provide her i ent until she thoroughly reviewed this office’s final and the 15-6
investigation report. COW rovided this office with MG Dayid P. RATACZAK, The Adjutant
General (TAG), Arizona National Guard, 5636 E. McDowell Street, Phoeaix, AZ 85008 contact
information for the distribution of the final report as a states TAG retains UCMJ authority over all soldiers
who are not on active duty. ) - T

el 3, b63
About 1140, 15 Jul 04, SA“bn'efed CPT% D Company 313" Military Intelligence

Battalion, FBNC on all aspects of this investigition wherein he stated he could not provide his intent until he
thoroughly reviewed this office’s final report and the 15-6 investigation report and obtained guidance from
his higher headquarters.

///Last Entryl//

DODDOACID-004793

TYPED AGENT'S NAME AND SEQUENCE NUMBER ORGANIZATION

. -| 87th Military Police Detachment (CID) (DSE)

3d MP Group, Fort Bragg. NC 28310-5000
DATE EXHIBIT -

15 Jul 04 8 LTevl 9
M OFFICTIAL USE ONLY — - ——
NT SENST ' [ evuioir 18
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Referred to:

U.S. ARMY OFFICE OF

THE JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL
ATTENTION: DAJA-AL, ROOM 1E739
2200 ARMY PENTAGON
WASHINGTON, DC 20310-2200

MAJOR NELSON VAN ECK
Nelson.VanEck@hgda.army.mil
(703) 588-6787

DODDOACID-(;(;; 9_4_
ACLU-RDI 90 p.20



DATE 01 JUN 2004
FROM SAC USACIDC 87TH MP DET FT BRAGG NC

TO:  DIR USACRC FT BELVOIR VA //CICR-ZA//
CDR USACIDC 10TH MP BN FT BRAGG NC
CG USACIDC FT BELVOIR VA //CIOP-ZA//
DIR USACRC FT BELVOIR VA /CICR-ZA//
CDR USACIDC 3D MP GRP FT GILLEM GA WD bi3
COMMUNITY PROVOST MARSHAL, FORT BRAGG,(LTC
CID CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE CENTER (MW 3
PMO BLOTTER CLERK e
PMO OPERATIONS SGT (MS

SJA, 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION (MAJ%

COMMANDER, 10TH MILITARY POLICE BN, FORT BRAGG, NC (LTC

R /723,563 2,643
DEPUTY GARRISON COMMANDER, FENC (MRl
CHIEF OF STAFF, 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION, CO}

SAC USACIDC RES AGCY FT HUACHUCA

SUBJECT:  CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - 2D STATUS/SSI -
0384-2004-CID023-67275 - 5X1/5Y2B7 / 5Y2E

DRAFTER: D /7c)b4-/
RELEASER: I ; 75 44/

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:

1. 21 DEC 2003, 0001 - 21 DEC 2003, 2359; DIVISION CENTRAL COLLECTION
POINT (LB960873), IRAQ -

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 28 MAY 2004, 0700
3. INVESTIGATED BY: 47¢-hbé7) 52

s A
4. SUBJECT: g 705, bb5 :
A > g | T WHITE; 855TH Mp

COMPANY, 10222 N 7TH STREET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020; NG ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO
OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFI)

b3S 45 7ES) b5
ZMGT*AALE; 855TH MP
COMPANY, 10222 N 7TH STREET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020; NG ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO

OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFI)

475 béS 8765865
} C—— SGEEEP FEMALE; WHITE; D

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DODDOACID-004795
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COMPANY, 313TH MILITARY INTELLIGENCE BATTALION (82ND AIRBORNE
DIVISION), FORT BRAGG, NC 28310: FC ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO OBEY GENERAL
ORDER, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFI)

COMPANY 10222 N 7TH STREET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020; NG ; CONSPIRACY FAIL TO
OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT (NFI)

5. VICTIM:
1. UNKNOWN, ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY
AND MALTREATMENT (NFI)

2. ADDED U.S. GOVERNMENT (CIJTF-7); FAIL TO OBEY GENERAL ORDER

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY:

THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR
PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY BE CHANGED PRIOR TO THE
COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION.

2ND STATUS REPORT:

THIS STATUS REPORT IS GENERATED TO ADD THE US GOVERNMENT AS A
VICTIM OF CRUELTY AND MALTREATMENT, WITH ALL SUBJECTS LINKED
ACCORDINGLY. FURTHER, THIS STATUS REPORT IS GENERATED TO
ELECTRONICALLY RE-DISTRIBUTE THE INITIAL REPORT AS IT DID NOT
TRANSMIT DURING INITIAL ATTEMPTS.

ON 1 JUN 04, THIS OFFICE ATTEMPTED TO DISPATCH THE INITIAL REPORT
AFFILIATED WITH THIS INVESTIGATION; HOWEVER, DUE TO ACI2 DIFFICIENCIES,
THE REPORT DID NOT TRANSMIT.

INITIAL REPORT:

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED UPON NOTIFICATION FROM THE OFFICE OF
THE SECRETARY OF DEFENSE THAT A DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPH, SUSPECTED TO
DEPICT AMERICAN SOLDIERS ABUSING IRAQI DETAINEES, WAS DISCOVERED ON
A US GOVERNMENT COMPUTER AT THE DETENTION CENTER IN CAMP ST. MERE,
IRAQ.

BICSIMS SIS
PRELIM] Y INVESTIGATION REVEALED SGT RSP QU ND SPC
WHILE ACTING IN Coﬁﬁig OSED FOR A PHOTOGRAPH

IN

CONSENSUALLY TAKEN BY SGT ICH DEPICTED THE SUSPECTED
ABUSE OF UNKNOWN IRAQI DETA

LoF Molee
ON 6 APR 04, SGT“ WAS INTERVIEWED BY DIRECTION OF THE UNIT AR

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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ON 22 MAY 04, SGTiilil % AS INTERVIEWED BY DIRECTION OF THE UNIT AR
15-6 INVESTIGATING OFFICER AND ADMITTED TO TAKING THE PHOT I
QUESTION, BUT DENIED PHYSICALLY ABUSING THE DETAINEES. SGTH#

STATED HE TOOK THE PHOTOGRAPH WITH A DIGITAL CAMERA AND
DOWNLOADED IT ON TO HIS COMPUTER.

o8 hl-5 =R
ON 24 MAY 04, SPCMWAS INTERVIEWED BY DIRECTION OF THE UNIT AR
15-6 INVESTIGATING OFFICER AND ADMITTED TO POSING IN THE PHOTOGRAPH
IN QUESTION, BUT DENIED PHYSICALLY ABUSING THE DETAINEES.

EFFORTS ARE ON-GOING TO LOCATE AND RE-INTERVIEW ALL PARTIES
INVOLVED UNDER THE AUSPICES OF THIS INVESTIGATION.
INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2.
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND AR
380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS UNDER
INVESTIGATION.

8. USACIDC REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 3, AR 25-55.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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DATE 01 JUN 2004
FROM SAC USACIDC 87TH MP DET FT BRAGG NC

TO: DIR USACRC FT BELVOIR VA //CICR-ZA//
CG USACIDC FT BELVOIR VA //CIOP-ZA//
CDR USACIDC 10TH MP BN FT BRAGG NC
CG USACIDC FT BELVOIR VA //CIOP-ZA//
DIR USACRC FT BELVOIR VA //CICR-ZA//
CDR USACIDC 3D MP GRP FT GILLEM GA b3 b5
COMMUNITY PROVOST MARSHAL, FORT B Ch

CID CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE CENTER (MR
=,

PMO BLOTTER CLERK

222 blo>

PMO OPERATIONS SGT (MSG“ o AL

SJA, 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION (MAJ%

COMMANI'D&EIZ‘ E’ OTH MILITARY POLICE BN, FORT BRAGG, NC (LTC
; < L

DEPUTY GARRISON COMMANDER, FBNC (M

CHIEF OF STAFF, 82ND AIRBORNE DIVISION, COIj

SUBJECT:  CID REPORT OF INVESTIGATION - INITIAL/SSI - 0384-2004-CID023-67275
- 5X17/ 5Y2}37 / SIYZE

DRAFTER:
RELEASER:

1. DATES/TIMES/LOCATIONS OF OCCURRENCES:

1. 21 DEC 2003, 0001 - 21 DEC 2003, 2359; DIVISION CENTRAL COLLECTION
POINT (LB960873), IRAQ

2. DATE/TIME REPORTED: 28 MAY 2004, 0700
3. INVESTIGATED BY: bye-) be%) b2-

4. SUBIECT: fyos 11
1! SPC LE; WHITE; 855TH MP

COMPANY, 10222 N 7TH STREET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020; NG ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO
OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY OF SUBORDINATES (NFI)
: b7 54615 £ b5
2, *sm‘ ALE; 855TH MP
COMPANY, 10222 N 7TH STREET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020: NG : CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO
OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY OF SUBORDINATES (NFI)

bIC5)bb=5 -5 bl
> A< G S 1 L5 T D

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

S:b6-5
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COMPANY, 313TH MILITARY INTELLIGENCE BATTALION (82ND AIRBORNE
DIVISION). FORT BRAGG, NC 28310; FC ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO OBEY GENERAL
ORDER. CRUELTY OF SUBORDINATES (NFI)

'y héy

1.4 sPC; __ ALE; 855TH MP
COMPANY, 10222 N EET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020; NG : CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO
OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY OF SUBORDINATES (NFI)

5. VICTIM:
1. UNKNOWN, ; CONSPIRACY, FAIL TO OBEY GENERAL ORDER, CRUELTY
OF SUBORDINATES (NFI)

6. INVESTIGATIVE SUMMARY: A

THE INFORMATION IN THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON AN ALLEGATION OR
PRELIMINARY INVESTIGATION AND MAY BE CHANGED PRIOR TO THE
COMPLETION OF THE INVESTIGATION.

THIS INVESTIGATION WAS INITIATED UPON NOTIFICATION FROM THE OFFICE OF
THE SECRETARY OF DEFENSE THAT A DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPH, SUSPECTED TO
DEPICT AMERICAN SOLDIERS ABUSING IRAQI DETAINEES, WAS DISCOVERED ON
A US GOVERNMENT COMPUTER AT THE DETENTION CENTER IN CAMP ST. MERE,
IRAQ.

. L

ALY

. 7652 h65
PR RY INVESTIGATION REVEALED SGT SRS SP

i WHILE ACTING IN CONC, ,eeOSED FOR A PHOTOGRAPH
CONSENSUALLY TAKEN BY SGT

ICH DEPICTED THE SUSPECTED
ABUSE OF UNKNOWN IRAQI DETAINEES.
ALY )

ND SPC

ON 6 APR 04, SG WAS INTERVIEWED BY DIRECTION OF THE UNIT AR
15-6 INVESTGIATING OFFICER AND ADMITTED TO POSING IN THE PHOTOGRAPH

HE PHOTOGRAPH WAS TAKEN ON OR ABOUT 21 DEC 03, BY

IDENTIFIEDi i ﬁi ?‘TBER TWO INDIVIDUALS IN THE

ON 22 MAY 04, SGT WAS INTERVIEWED BY DIRECTION OF THE UNIT AR
15-6 INVESTIGATING OFFICIER AND ADMITTED TO TAKING THE PHOTOGRAPH IN
QUESTION, BUT DENIED PHYSICALLY ABUSING THE DETAINEES. SGTd“-S, bs
STATED HE TOOK THE PHOTOGRAPH WITH A DIGITAL CAMERA AND

DOWNLOADED IT ON TO HIS COMPUTER.

ON 24 MAY 04, SPCM\‘;}‘;S INTERVIEWED BY DIRECTION OF THE UNIT AR -

15-6 INVESTIGATING OFFICIER AND ADMITTED TO POSING IN THE PHOTOGRAPH

IN QUESTION, BUT DENIED PHYSICALLY ABUSING THE DETAINEES.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
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EFFORTS ARE ON-GOING TO LOCATE AND RE-INTERVIEW ALL PARTIES
INVOLVED UNDER THE AUSPICES OF THIS INVESTIGATION.

INVESTIGATION CONTINUES BY USACIDC.

7. COMMANDERS ARE REMINDED OF THE PROVISIONS OF AR 600-8-2
PERTAINING TO SUSPENSION OF FAVORABLE PERSONNEL ACTIONS AND AR
380-67 FOR THE SUSPENSION OF SECURITY CLEARANCES OF PERSONS UNDER
INVESTIGATION.

8. USACIDC REPORTS ARE EXEMPT FROM AUTOMATIC TERMINATION OF
PROTECTIVE MARKINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHA;_P;F ER 3, AR 25-55.

UNCLASSIFIED - FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
173
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| . . | 038t -~p2-
Investigative Plan "88T00Cingyg

e
CREATE DUE DATE COMPLETE REOCCURRENCE TASK
DATE DATE .
05/31/2004 Coordinate with SJA
05/31/2004 Coordinate with Unit
05/31/2004 Canvass interview unit
05/31/2004 Coordinate with 15-6 Officer
Wechorca {o
nroiew SPC
b7-5) 445
- i
.. wull
Page 1 -Of 14 oM 1
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CID ACTION REPORT
(CID Form 66)
CASE NUMBER: 0384-2004-CID023-6727§" CASE TYPE:  Significant Data File/RO

INITIATION DATETIME:
PRIMARY AGENT:
SUBJECT/KEY ENTITY:

§128/2004 12:01:35 PM

SPC; MALE; WHITE; 855TH MP CO, 10222 N 7TH
HOENIX, AZ 88020: NG - AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (NFI)
(A MALE; 855TH MP CO, 10222 N

NG ; AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

I FEMALE: WHITE: D
COMPANY, 313TH MILITARY INTELL GENCE BATTALION, FORT

. BRAGE, NC.28310; FC ; AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (NFI)
SPC; MALE; 855TH MP CO, 10222 N 7TH

zET, PHOENIX, AZ 85020; NG ; AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (NFI)
YICTIM: . UNKNOWN,; ; AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (NFI)

OFFENSE: Aggravated Assauilt
REMARKS: GC- Three American Soldiers posed in a photograph, depicting the

suspected abuse of an Iraqi detainee

.

REPORTS OTHER ACTION
TYPE SUSPENSE COMPLETED ACTION REQUIRED COMPLETED

g 1 Jeqey
SHC  —  teamlox

Fa‘nal MAWJ oy 1bx.} olt

CID FUNDS
DATE "~ AMOUNT

- g

w
¥
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TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

05/28/2004 07:00

UI! "!U Hf-"!} !! !

0:20 INV ”"_/) b/

05/28/2004-97:40

0:10 INV g2¢+; b6/

05/28/2004 08:00

2:00 INV 47¢)dd-

8%,

BASIS FOR INVESTIGATION:

This investigation was initiated upon notification from the Office of the
Secretary of Defense that a photograph suspected to depict an
American Soldier abusing an Iragi detalnee had been found on a
government computer.

y313th Mmtary nteh gence (M) Battalion, Fort Bragg, N
10 >), pertaining to ph¢ i§ taken, which may deplct
suspected detainee abuse. tated he knew of one such
photograph, depicting three lragl'detainaes zip-tied to bars In a stress
posmon fully clothed, with hoods over their heads, and three.soldiers o

8 background. One of those solgiars, SGT-ME'-'F)M

D Company, 313th Mi, FBNC, can be seen
holding a broom pointéd at one of the detainees. The othertwo soldiers
are assligned to the 855th Military Police (MP) Company (Co), Arizona
National Guard (AZNG), and were attached to the 82nd Airborne (ABN)
Divj D _\g, in support of Operation Iraqi Freedom (OIF). LTC

ted no form of physical abuse had taken place, and as far
as he knew this was the only such photograph taken. LTC (GENIEN7C 4¢3
stated he had been in possession of a digital copy of the photograph, but
had destroyed it. He additionally stated a 15-6 investigation had been
initiated and was being investigated by the S-2, 3rd Brigade, 82nd ABN
DIV, FBNC.

Tt eobole/ 32 563
Abopt Q 8 May 04, SA oordinated with MAJ*
' 3rd Brigade, 82nd ABN DIV, FBNC, who was

appol as ihe Investigating Officer for this investigation, and -3
requested a copy of the 15-6 Investigation paperwork. MAJ

stated he would provide copies of all paperwork pertaining to the
investigation.

/

oordinated with MAJ

js office with a copy of the 15-6

Iso provided this agent with a copy of
onaa3.b dlskette and forwarded it to this

8 MAY 04 SA
0 pro
nvestigation. MAJ
the photograph in que:
agent via e-mail.

Upon review of the 15-8 Investigation, it was noted the following
investigative activity had been conducted:

On 5 Apr 04, CPT%Headquaners Support
Company (HSC), 313th Mi, FBNC, was interviewed and provided a

. "384-04-Cipgrg-
AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY Control Number 0384-2004-CID023

67375

sworn statement, wherein she detailed her knowledge of the discovery
of the photograph in question. _

-3
On 6 APR 04, SGwas advised of her rights, which she
waived, providing a sworn statement, wherein she admitted to posing in

the p in question, but denied physicaily abusing the detainees.

and depncted two ' 1 MP Co
identified the other two individuals as SPC

ACLU-RDI 90 p.29
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( ( 0384“04=th:023
AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY Contro! Number 0384-2004-CID023 —1'73'75

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF |NVEST|GAT%VE ACTIVITY

" e waived, providing a
wiedge ofthe photograph.

o destroy the photograph,

Fatthe lowest level possible.

On 22 May 04, SGT pwas advised of his rights, which he waived,
providing a swom stétément, wherein he admitted to taking the

photograph.j jon, but denied physically abusing the detainees.

ed the photograph had been taken with a digital . S bl-8"
camera and he had downloaded it on to his computer. SG
stated one other similar photograph had been taken by one of the MP's,
but it had been destroyed . 2R ¢ pest of his knowledge it had not -
been disseminated. SGT pdenied brethg ordered to destroy the

photograph, but stated he had erased it before leaving Iraq.

o ol b8
: On 24 May 04, spomwas advised of his rights, which he

waived, providing a sworn statement, wherein he admitted to posing in
aph In question, but denied physically abusing the detainees.

' tated he had the photograph on his computer, but may
no longer have it. He denied being ordered to destroy it.

b7C- b4
05/28/2004 11: Drafted report detailing status of investigation, sent to SAC via e-mail for

review.

About-1200, 28 May 04, S ttempted to contact on-call
Staff Judge Advocate (SJA), in an attempt to get an opine on this
investigation, met with negative results.

0:05 INV
b be-f
/. 12:

2:04 Case Initiation

brch hky
05/28/2004 13:43

Recorded data pertaining to unknown,

Recorded data pertaining to%
5) b3 )
Recorded data pertaining th
: . -§5 5 N
CRC Name Check Requested for%

5 b¢S
Recorded data pertaining t

] 765 b6"5
CRC Name Check Requested foh
165565
Recorded data pertaining to .
. w W U - 4

ACLU-RDI 90 p.30 'DODDOACID-004804
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY Contral Number 0384-2004-CID023 € '75

TIME, DATE, ANE) AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY
_OILH hlL-

Drafted Initial Report, to TC for review.

..

| eecrect fas e f - AZa

2 Get CBT T NFs Aome S -
==E),

3. Mt = Cntere tfane  seldiers Pz

Y To ¢# #en 4o 54 o L3572 =1
r.ﬂdflng/

| Wv o pcltwouledse  TT Rev'eou
[ 300 |, Correctes! fa.ta'd <+ AIR —

9., Rﬂch' o _ A2 (s ofone

2, ]Oe,\o(,'/\7 7A‘(-:ru:€w5
L‘{. —T-c‘) qu C o /‘e(.).' fu_)/-Q/rrS 74"0

_. wJiy 5
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I '3'384“’04“(3(9@23

AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY Control Number 0384-2004-CID023-67275 €P7Y

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT

SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

06/01/2004 17:19.47¢4 bb/

0:01 INV -
06/01/2004 17:52 b7t-bbé-/

0:01 INV
06/01/2004 17:55 $7¢-) 4L,/

0:01 INV
06/07/2004 14:3047¢4 A4/

0:20 INV
06/10/2004 08:20 b7C L6~/

-0:30 INV

bulbb!
le Je7C

D

prehbl/
(Y D oF

Corrected Initial Report and AIR, to SAC for review.

Send Investigative Report for Approval

Approve Investigative Report

Recorded data pertaining to U.S. Government (CJTF-7)

-F'g

Send Investigative Report for Approval

Approve Investigative Report

c b/

Abo 7 Jun 04, S eceived an information report from
S ort Huachuca RA, AZ, which documented his steps
towards completion of the RFA. :

10 Jun 04, this offi iygd an information Report from:
Ly d SGT as interviewed and requested a
elated he would be completing the following

Aboyt 0
SA

lawyer.
interviews ASAP.

S 7" C@ﬂ"i NE 72 &
SO MmEmMeo opas _.?M//

A Ry en bt Y Teq
2 F,'/.e' eSS el o 5"9_
-F;r- msﬂ/- #"54:%,
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0384-g4-cip 823

»

0384-2004-CID023-67275 TS
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGATIVE ACTIVITY

06/16/2004 09:00 47¢-/, 2 {-/ TC REVIEW:

AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY ° Control Number

1. Dispatcheq CAT 1 Memo. Posted to File,

contact Fort Huachuca and check on status of RFA.
/ 3. Obtain 15-6 from unit.

Ackad sty ) 7, Re.

! u-—ﬂ
— ., S bichbl-/
(o /4 #o/ Q_:Jvu‘"" LAav

[ 3Sver 4

prc-bbé/ o 7T C RSt fonn
2 2oz ) . S ¥ CAT Z o ﬁf’_:_.__"_—..-"g‘é

oA AFTH T -
X Ser q d/,/ruf_rr L

. Ae kmv//-u/.f, /?-cwvu——s
‘ ? —7 'Q, (0"“!/9 M%—‘\.

81 b/

..w.u 7
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMARY v Control Number
0384-2004-CID.
PFeEL> 04 -l Do2g.
TIME, DATE, AND AGENT ' SUMMARY OF lNVE?TIGATNE ACTIVITY RV
At 15 8 305 N contacted the {he Jastigpa feeaiion of

G i mfe
% Anzana andgaveh “CaiFFhone number

_ attempted to coordinate with SPC
R e phone was answered by voice mail.
0:01 INV L /
_07/06/2004 09:15 2 2/, D < =n RFA o the A
HUACHUCA RA in referente to In erviewing SP w

07/06/2004 11: 45 A7 /) L"’/ At 1145, 06 Jul 04, S D=Ly cieveS®onfirmation from Ft
. i HUACHUCA that they recieved the RFA.
C0:01 INV

. . -/
07/09/2004 16:00 7CHH~/ At 1600, 09 Jul 04, S

SPW the Pt HUACH Sg;{vsg ;he Sworn Statement of

om the

s

Czt::;ﬁv/ztﬂﬁf* A Gondnct SM gf*oP’;“}” 7"’1—.
su%cem" ev/Vence msr; Nov PraSC 24 544 _
0 Pin torns Gr pro bo ble cr 5C, F«/o«v}-_ who Qi‘:/
COR will e ¥ 5% r NE. Drtt them g
close ASAP Ths 1o CAT7 [ a5 23

ver— - sl

cud 8
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OF lNVES)TIGATIVE ACTIVITY

CF Nl
RS K. D L0k

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY

at'she'Is SPCIENEEY v ifo
and gave his"Ceff Phiohe number

I ttermpted to coordinate with SPC
but'the phone was answered by voice mail.

? -

AT 0915, 06 Jul 04, S ”
HUACHUCA RA in referenicé to Ifite

ent an=RFA to the Eor -
rviewing SPCH?C‘I 25(-5

At 1145, 06 Jul 04, SA recieves confirmation from Ft
HUACHUCA that they récieved the RFA.

/

At 1800, _ ’%_S eceived the Sworn Statement of
SPCW th .

07/14/2004 15:00 z_c—/,él'/ At 1500, SA M coordinated with CP T B LrC-5b4- 5

W CPT | ingBilighiat =vicence oxets 0 e SG

e Ft. HUACHUCA RFA.
Jvith Conspiracy,

e and Cruelty and Maltreatment. 53
i coordinated with CP

07/14/2004 15:42 A#f-/o pb -/ At 1842, 14 Jul 04,

_ 883(% itary Rolice Company, Arizona National Guard (AZNG),

0:05 INV 602-3738 He stated that he did not have authority to decide on

weather 10 send the case to court marshal or conduct an Art 15 hearin

and directed me to his Bde Commander. COLG 8th AZNG, v i

| 620-26 746 7¢- 3. 4~ > 3643 s
07/14/2004 18:00‘;‘-/#/’/ ) ail address isgiii@bragg.army.mil 4% = T 51‘;
b -3

0:01 ADM

Both request a copy of this report

7¢/ ) bbr /
- ... P

Cutes” CORL ol solo)ers G tokell (s a-r for
O/é’?lqr[f)

Fle oSt Lor dusetchot Firal P Mote! CDP s
Emals oce jn Ads  nprves Pluse ad thom Fo D)5,

— vvd §
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AGENT'S ACTIVITY SUMMAR\ Control Number 0384-2004-CID023-87275

TIME, DATE, AND AGENT SUMMARY OF INVESTIGA
4, 5§  About 1030, 15 Jul 04, SARSEEED

07/15/2004 10:30. ] 4 7
Commander, 88th Troop Commiiid, 3933 West V. oy

1:00 INV Tucson AZ 85745 on all aspscts of this investigation wh
she could not provide her i ent untll she thoroughly revie
office’s final report and the 15-8 ifves ;
provided this office with i
(TAG), Arizona

she stated

active duty.

About 1140, 15 Jul 04, _
Company 313th Military Intelligénce Battalion, FBNC on ‘@spects of
this investigation wherein he stated he couid not provide his intent until
he thoroughly reviewed this office's final T&Port and the 15-8
investigation report and obtained guidance from his higher headquarters.

- Case file to SAC for Dispatch of final Report, Note we are still pending

: the reciept of the hagicony fromHauchuca RA however, during a
meeting with CW5¢ail STequested this office not wait on originals
to dispatch reports electronically. He stated when Hardcopy arrives
insert It into case files then continue distro the report. THIS APPLIES
ONLY TO CAT1 CASES.

07/15/2004 13:20 $X&b-{  Send Investigative Report for Approval

0:01 INV | o . .

/5 3dof fCec ses—0/ ony -l Ié”‘//zﬂl' /é/

yrcts bt § Zow‘«/ #o ams/inal bere fored mAo
A\C— %M rafe f'c/"‘"q/ SO Coge [rle—

.-—/:.5/7'{.
WY1/ R, setFn crs.
15:3'(—4?&./ N o E’v:jene_e La//e_c,'»t'tj_
Th/oy "/553)( t)’ ’s rej.vu;ﬂg@,

H-ara( Cof/'es‘ 05 F'.'wr/ W/exh;él}s. ""ee'e/s 7L7-'> .
Je = Ha “SHRcipc (wa--'z,ﬂ) andd 4 3/

M 55"0:—. o
Flrovp ey Jor gy o, S
hts q CQ7LI h~on,

"L‘“"’/"P Caqase,

P/"'5/ ‘H—-e)/ 4///)6/64071‘0 be h—-\q.//gjjzc fc{
o MG 4dldressen /o d,j)L,.o Lo~

’fo//cu., Kej jhf.c{-’rnce for J/'sfr*c')-.-;“.,jg
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AGENTSACTIVITYS . _.RY Control Nuzaber
(CID Regulation 19, ,

: OBJ"f - 04;CID023- 1275
AGENT SUMMARY QF INVESTIGATIVE ACITIVITY

CIS REVIEWED, TO WPC

(1T 6y
20 ii ii( O({ | 2559“"’\;@ 84823 (Tﬁ) .\-@ Oﬁ&\-‘mpw

- , () e D =L b
b7¢-b b6 | pow e cA _

D fute
| | %(A | b3S )
113 % epCY Qm_wﬁ-ﬁr@eﬁaa‘ SPoke

: 3463 < W\ Newe cdR al| N
Wl coL N S T\ hewe "~

04

bre-fbl-7

' | R 0 LR s T”\ Q'C.’G(R.
7¢-h he-/ | bﬁ()i\ Sinee \FL. E—
| RT
™ %?:Nlr_ 2& RDI 9 ;m«év;ous EDITIONS 91? THISFORM WILL BE USED UNTIL EXHAUSTED DODDOACID-004811



Referred to:

- U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT
scottj@centcom.smil.mil
(813) 827-5341/2830

ACLU-RDI 90 p.38 'DODDOACID-004812



Subject: Re: Véiiﬁnpen'mm;nu
Daota: Sat, 27 Mar 2004 16:55:01 -0700

Lo hings, ooy S, o el o Lo

i

b5 be-S

| éan't see how "tii"'e"';'i"fﬁiﬁii’ihi‘é i§"‘a“'ﬁ’9ihii‘i"’§"5ii‘t“fiii1. )
j _keep me informed, good luck,

R i7¢-5) 44-5

Mﬁéﬁagi - rore | o
A RN, ;¢ -5, 4-3 s

Sent: SSHUUSY, Mrch 27, 2004 7.0 Ay DODDOACID-004813

Subject: VERY IMPORTANTII

BICSD LS 4ok, pgoss
Gentlemen, anf* Please pass this on to gjj of the other MPs that | worked with)

Apparantly one of CPT’anne-f:iends-emailed her at Camp Wolfe and toig her about the picture.
She then calleg our battaligh Commander directly ang told him about the'photo, and the proof of detainee
abuse, and he initiated the investigation. She didn't © ask me abgyt the picture, or the

contact me ¢
command here in Kuwait...she called directly to oyr colonel at Fort Bragg, and now there's nothing | can

Anyway, this email serves wo Purposes. First, | know that at least on
but | cannot remember who. If 1m being invesiigated...i'm Sure that the other individuafs in the picture will
be investigated as well, so heads upl Secondiy, ¢an | please have g copy of this pictyre ASAPII | cantt

stress how badly | neeq this picture 80 | can show People that it wag Just a posed shot, and that | wasn't
f J physically beating anyone with g broom, v ..._1
t

http ::'naii. yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId=496 7.262615_4243 1557 3 0032 .
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| can't believe that she hag done this....psycho, right? Anyway, my entire military career is-on the line here,

so please help! If they investigate/question any of you...please be compietely honest about anythingyol ~ €%
saw at the DIF at any time. -

Sorry to bother you guys with this stuff. | know that you're probably living it up back in the United

States...and | can't tell you how Jealous | am. | miss you guys... let me know how life is back in the real
worldl

Miss Yah,
b1¢-5, po -5~

'DODDOACID-004814

20

http:-.mail.yahoo.com/ym/ShowLetter?MsgId#%7_2626l5_4242_1557_30032_... 5/17/2004
ACLU-RDI 90 p.40
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SO,
will be compensated at a rate

rized daily rate. Such a decision
ommander, :

4-17. Days of paid work per month
The maximum numb
imited to the num

S

Crnee
in a full workday. If so, the EPW

proportionately lower than the autho
must be approved by the Camp C

L

4-18. Unpaid work
EPW/RP will not be
ministering and maintaining EPW camps,
tals when such services are performed on
temporary basis. Unpaid work, in all cas

a. Kitchen police.

b. Latrine orderlies.

¢. Ground police. _

d. Other routine fatigue detajls of the types normally assigned
and performed equitably and temporarily by persons in U, Army
units.

paid for those services connected with ad-
branch camps, and hospi-
a daily rotation or other

es, will include:

4-19. Sale of articles and
Th

to the following provisions:
a. Articles will be Mmanufactured
mmed only during the spare time
b No expense to the
materials, or labor.

¢. Repair work or th
nel will be prohibited
the EPW canteen,

d. The canteen officer will
service. The price will reaso

Or repair services wi
of EPW,
U.S. will be incurred for equipment,

ill be per-
fo

e making of articles to order for U.S. person-
unless an order for the work is placed through

fix the price of each article or repair
nably conform to prices for similar
articles or services in the civilian market, less the cost of any
material supplied by the customer.

e. The canteen officer and the Cam
a blanket contract. Under this contract,

cer will submit a vouc
commander. The voucher will list:

(1) The individual sales and services performed during the
month.

(2) The price charged for each.

(3) The deductions ma

e U.S. Treasurer. Procedures for these
transactions are prescribed in AR 37-1. The EPW will be paid an
hourly rate. The rate will not exceed the authorizag daily rate for

i i - However, in no case will the

4-20. Disability compensation
a. An EPW may be injured or suffer a disabili
under ci

; and the third and
file.

18 AR 190-8/0PNAVINST 3461.6/AFJ1 31
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KeTauwned Hree e |
A0

\ \
/) Civilie, 7
el eeg
EPW for compensation for work-incurred jp.
be forwarded to the PWIC. The PWiC will
send the claim to the Power on which the EPW zpends for settle-
ment. A copy of the comple k@ frorg.th
Personnel files of the EpwW ww ém& claim’ on'p
locally on 8 1/7by

2675-R will be Teproduced
form is for the use of Army only.

4-21. Operation of government vehicles
EPW may be licensed to operate Govemnment motor vehicles ac.
cording to AR 600-55.

Section |
Contract Employment

4-22. Rules and procedures
Rules and procedures goveming the mili
ment of EPW will

ther ¥

b A claim by the
Jjury or disability wil]

Geneva Convention, Al

forwarded pm%e

(DAMO-0DL)

1
t]

Chapter 5
Beginning of internment (Ch

5-1. General Protection policy—civilian internes
a. Treatment,
No form of
against th

(2) In all circumstances, the Cf will be treated with respect for
their person, their honor, their family rights, their re 1BIous convic-
tions and practices, and their manners and customs. At all times the
CI will be humanely treated and p
lence or threats and insuits and
they will be entitled to a fair
regulation,

(3) The CI
lence, insults,
sexual attack
indecent assaul;

(4) The CI wili be
out adverse distinction
or age,

(5) The CI will be entitled to apply for assistance to the protect-

Ing powers, the Intemational Committee of the Red Cross, approved
religious

rotected against ail acts of vio-
i dogity. In all official cases
al as prescribed by this

will be especially protected a
ic_curiosity, bodily injury,
ach as rape, forced prostitu

gainst all acts of vio-
reprisals of any kind,
tion, or any form of

treated with the same consideration and with-
based on race, religion, political opinion, sex,

(6) The following acts are Specifically prohibiteq:

(a) Any measures of such ‘character s to cause the physical
suffering or extermination of the CI. This prohibition applies not
only to murder, torture, corporal punishment, mutilation, and medi-

cal or scientific experiments, but also to any other measure of
rutality, '

(b} Punishment of the
commit.

{c) Collective penaltie
Torism against the C[,

(d) Reprisals against the

fe) The taking and holdi

(? Deportations from oc
occupying power or to that
are prohibited,

b. Authorization 1o intern. Internment of protected civilian per-
sons in a CI camp is authorized and directeq provided that such

-

CI for an offense they did not personally
s and all measures of intimidation and ter-

CI and their property.

ng of the @] ag hostages, :
cupied territory to the temitory of the
of any other country, occupied or not,

21
_ I
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1. |

0384-04-¢c Dgpg_
£ 3-19-40 MILITARY POLICE INTERNMENT/RESETTLEMENT 6%75
OPERATIONS

CHAPTER 3(Division Collecting Points and Corps Holding Areas)

CHAPTER 4 (EPWs) -

4-46. Equitable treatment enhances the control of EPWs. According to the
Geneva Conventions, all EPWs are treated humanely and are protected

STANAG 2033. Interrogation of Prisoners of War(PW) (Edition 6). 6 December 1994,
STANAG 2044. Procedures for Dealing With Prisoners of War (PW) (Edition J).28
June 1994,

STANAG 2084. Handling and Reporting of Captured Equipment and Documents
(Edizion_ 6).

6 April 1999,

- --22
— N
DODDOACID-004816
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Referred to:

- U.S. CENTRAL COMMAND
7115 SOUTH BOUNDARY BLVD
ATTN: CCJ6-DM
MACDILL AIR FORCE BASE
FLORIDA 33621-5101

MS. JACQUELINE SCOTT
scotij@centcom. snul.mil
(813) 827-5341/2830

ACLU-RDI 90 p.43 DODDOACID-004817



DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT
AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES. Your social security number and other personal informution
Are used as an edditional/slternate means of identification
to facilitate and retrieval.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE:  To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your social securty # is voluntary
means by which information may be accurately identified.

6. Sequence# 7.Year: 8. Office 9.ROI# Offense:
0138 - 04- CTD 446

11. First Name 12. Middie Name: T G Rank

_ b16-5, 0065 | 6705')66'3’ bre-5, bgs | E-4sPC

14 SmialSecunty Number: 15. Other ID Number: 16. Date of Birth: 17. POB City: I8 PO St m 1_POH ip
DATCS) 63 : b7c-51 4 ¢S b5 @IS,

20. Se:':: 21.Race: | 22. Ethnic: | 23. Height: | 24. Weight: 26. Fye Color: | 27.Ciuzen { 28 Edw 9 Praw Ru.nnl 0 Marnal

Male Caucasion| NH 6'0" 230 Brown us 16 NO Single

35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos: 36. Spouse Military: Branch...

31.MOS: | 32. Job Description/Location: | 33.MC: | 34. Security Clr:

31B Military Police NG Secret Tattoo of Spider and Geiffn onRarm | Yes:[J No:[J
37. Alias/Niclmames: 38. Alias/Nicknames: 39. Alias/Nicknames:

1 None '
40. Unit/ Organization: 41. Unit Phone Number: Home: Cell/Pager;
855™ Military Police Company 576-5,44- -
42. Military Service: 43. Sub Unit: 44, Fort/City: 45. State: 46. Country: 47 Zip Code/AP():
Nat Guard Phoenix AZ uUs 85020

52. Zip Code/APO:

48. Home Address: 530S, b3

576-.1-)6#5

56. First Name: 57. Middle Name:

58. Social Security: 59. Grade/Rank: ] 60.MC: | 61, Unit:

65. Phone: Wk: Hm:

R RN e

“uu;m.i mLL‘;:Lq‘ i“‘f' ‘*'

[ 4. ZF/APO:

R i R L R )

PCS/DEROS:

Telephone: Date / Time Interview START:

Date; i
Place of Interview: Date / Time Interview END:

Date: Time:

Disposition:

Year/Date Exp .

Yes: [0 No: D - . . . . /
79. Year: 80. Make: 81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 83. # of Doors: 84. Color: 85. Size:
| 86, V.IN: ' 87, License Plate: 88, Src: 89. DOD Decal Number-
NOTES:
DODDOACID-00481 8
LAST HIV TEST: |
FOR OFFICTALUSE ONLY

- 'LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE EXH -~27
CE@&‘-{Ré’l‘éo p.44 IBIT.



DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVAGY

AUTHORITY: Title 10, United States Code Section 3012 ®)

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and law enforcement officials with DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of
. means by which informaticn may be accurately identified.

Your sacial sscurity # is voluntary

I.Rec Code: | 2. Action Code: 3. Date: 4. Relto Case: 5. Cootrol: 7. Year;

6. Scquence #

[ TGN R 1D N

e IGth

8. Office

_ R ) L(r
20, g9 nm 22 Etbnic: | 23. Helght: | 34, Weight: 3
’ S~ /7 e )
32. Job Descripti ion: | 33, MC: [ 34. Security Cir: | 35. Physical Marks/ Tattoos:

% 72 Plasser far!

38. Alias/Nicknames:
TS L)

37. Alias/Nicknames: ° e

40. Unit/ Organization: 41, Unit Phone Number:
=T NRA v £
4 Military Service: 43, Sub Unit:

(4

—
Qi Lewy)
orew

z £a e bl ;

e tvirc - Ly

54, Family Rel: | 55, Last Name:

58. Social Security: 59. Grade/Rank: 61. Unit:

ime Interview START:

Date: Time:

Place of Intsrview- - Date / Time Interview END:
sition: l _5} M‘r
74. Category: Palicy: ;
79. Year: 80. Make: 81. Mode: 82. Vehicle Style:. 83. # of Doors: 84, Co.lor: 85. Size
86. V.IN: 87. License Plate: 88. State: 8;. DOD Decal Number:
NOTES: ' j ' -
e o Froeo: D
' Ao fecarrves—
Loves e TH RO TRETE ~-’-57%5/56-5/
4
LAST HIV TEST:
CID FORM 44-R...Online version FHTX, 1999 ,
_ 28
A ”{ ID-004819
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AUTHORITY:

Title 10, United States Code Sectio

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: To provide commanders and Jaw enforcement officials
means by which information may be accurately identified.

DATA REQUIRED BY PRIVACY ACT
n 3012 (g) ROUTINE USES: Your social sccun‘ty number and other

Arc used as an

to

w

facilitate and

toen

personal information
ﬁdqm@zmﬁz

2y
ith DISCLOSURE: Disclosure of your sacial secunty#ls volunmry

I. Rec Code: ['2. Action Code: | 3. Date: 4.Relto Case: | 5. Control: 6.Sequence# 7. Year 8. Ofiice 9. ROI# Offense
- -CD - -
10. Last Namiiiiiiaastiai 11. First Name: : 12 M Name: LY ‘S', “— 13. Grade/Rank:
¢S5) bl1S— ¥ bles) bé £-5/SGT
14 7 ") 15, Other ﬂu‘lumber:  RaE 17. 3 A 18. PO 19. POB Zip:
~5)54-% S
. 22. Ethnic: | 23 Height: | 24. Weight: | 25. Hair: 26. Eye Color? . . . Educ: | 29, Record: | 30. Marital:
¢ ) 170 | &N | 4LV | 0S| 74 Mo .
31. MOS: | 32.Job Description/Location: | 33.MC: | 34, Sccurity Clr: | 35. Physical Marks/ Taltoos: 36. Spouse Military: Branch:
q7E 2F nfrro 4400 F( Yes:[] No:[J -
37. Alias/Nicknames: guedes | 38. Alias/Nicknames:

40. Univ Organization:

- D Co, B33t mI g

-1-1_\ —
5) b4

39. Alias/Nicknames:

41. Unit Phone Number;
(G10)

42. Military Service:

48. Home Address:

43. Sub Unit:

44, Foglty
rt Broce

4

b ¢,

3r3ﬂ. mz:g;u

60. MC:

61. Unit:

Telephonc

Place of Interview:

Date:

Date / Time Interview START:

Disposition:

Date:

Date / Time Interview END:

74ategory: T e Pohcy . YcarlDate Exp
Yes:[J No:[J /
79. Year: 80. Make: 81. Model: 82. Vehicle Style: 832 # of Doors: 84. Color: 85. Size:
86. V.LN: 87. License Plate: 88. State: 89. DOD Decal Number:
NOTES:
f
PS‘oea‘(s C"\H\ESQ Fff’ﬂCL\
Deplo7eo! O\E ea\-—(7 Nov 03 - Ma~ 3t . 0.,
' LAST HIV TEST:
C1D FORM 44-R...Online version FHTX, 1999

ACLU-RDI 90 p.46
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